507980355 06/27/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8027496

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name Execution Da		
BOMBARDIER INC.				08/11/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:		MHI RJ AVIATION ULC			
Street Address:	700-401	WEST GEORGI	A STREET		
City:	VANCO	JVER, BRITISH	COLUMBIA		
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	V6B5A1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1				
Property Type		Nu	mber		
Application Number:	1	7931299	1299		
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number:		13)228-8778			
Correspondence will busing a fax number, if				uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
Phone:	•	132288600			
Email:		arinovich@obwb	•		
•			MAS K. SCHERER		
			LOUISIANA ST		
			ST		
Address Line 2:	S	UITE 4900			
	S				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S H	UITE 4900	S 77002		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	S H UMBER:	UITE 4900 OUSTON, TEXA 18831-0030	S 77002		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S H UMBER:	UITE 4900 OUSTON, TEXA 18831-0030	S 77002 02 . SCHERER		
Address Line 2:	S H UMBER:	UITE 4900 OUSTON, TEXA 18831-0030 THOMAS K	S 77002 02 . SCHERER		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	S H UMBER:	UITE 4900 OUSTON, TEXA 18831-0030 THOMAS K. /Thomas K.	S 77002 02 . SCHERER		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=BombardierInc_N	S H UMBER:	UITE 4900 OUSTON, TEXA 18831-0030 THOMAS K. /Thomas K. 06/26/2023 ment#page1.tif	S 77002 02 . SCHERER		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	S UMBER: 1HI_Assigr 1HI_Assigr	UITE 4900 OUSTON, TEXA 18831-0030 THOMAS K. /Thomas K. 06/26/2023 ment#page1.tif ment#page2.tif	S 77002 02 . SCHERER		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Bombardier Inc.</u>, a corporation, with offices at <u>400 Cote Vertu Road West</u>, <u>Dorval</u>, <u>Quebec</u>, <u>H4S1Y9</u>, <u>Canada</u> ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, <u>MHI RJ Aviation ULC</u>, a corporation, with offices at <u>700-401 West Georgia Street</u>. <u>Vancouver</u>, <u>British Columbia</u>, V6B5A1, <u>Canada</u> ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated Jun 1, 2020, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this <u>11th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2020.

ha da Kadro

Name: John Di Bert

By:

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Bv:

Name: Steeve Robitaille

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Attachment 1

1.	Application No.: Patent No.:	29/669,661 D870,250
	Title:	AIRCRAFT LAVATORY CABINET AND MONUMENTS
	Filed:	November 9, 2018
2.	Application No.:	29/565,146
	Patent No.:	
	Title:	AIRCRAFT LAVATORY CABINET
	Filed:	May 18, 2016
3.	Application No.:	16/471,122
	Title:	HINGE ASSEMBLY
	Filed:	June 19, 2019
4.	Application No.:	62/783,321
	Title:	CABIN OVERHEAD BIN AIRFLOW DEFLECTOR
	Filed:	December 21, 2018
5.	Application No.:	62/989,945
	Title:	BULLNOSE TO HINGE ASSEMBLY FOR AN OVERHEAD BIN
	Filed:	October 3, 2019
6.	Application No.:	09/974,720
	Patent No.:	6,663,042
	Title:	AIRCRAFT PROPULSIVE POWER UNIT
	Filed:	October 9, 2001
7.	Application No.:	10/261,832
	Patent No.:	6,869,046
	Title:	AIRCRAFT PROPULSIVE POWER UNIT
	Filed:	September 30, 2002
	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	

PATENT REEL: 064073 FRAME: 0832

Attachment 1

8.	Application No.:	62/436,556
	Title:	Hinge Assembly
	Filed:	December 20, 2016
9.	Application No.:	62/607,043
	Title:	Overhead Flow Distribution Assembly for Aircraft Cabin
	Filed:	December 18, 2017
10.	Application No.:	14/116,096
	Patent No.:	10,047,549
	Title:	LATCH
	Filed:	November 6, 2013